
GASOLINE GENERATOR PARTS LIST - MODEL PM8800ES

1 ST188FD-1710000 Control panel 1,974.00                           987.00                       

2 ST05FD-1151205 switch 1,618.40                           809.20                       

3 ST02FD-1151201A indicator light 210.00                              105.00                       

4 ST02FD-1151207D indicator light 245.00                              122.50                       

5 ST02FD-1151204A Volt meter 441.00                              220.50                       

6 ST05FD-1151202 A.C28A Breaker 1,120.00                           560.00                       

7 ST02FD-1151203 Receptacle 490.00                              245.00                       

8 GB5781-86 boltM6×22 122.50                              61.25                         

9 GB5789-86 Bolt 28.00                                14.00                         

10 ST05FD-1151207A case 758.80                              379.40                       

11 ST02FD-1151201 build up
58.80                                29.40                         

12 ST05FD-1151209C conduit 196.00                              98.00                         

13 ST05FD-1170003-B build up
35.00                                17.50                         

14 GB5789-86 Bolt M5×10 28.00                                14.00                         

15 ST05FD-1152002 Generator end cover 441.00                              220.50                       

16 GB5789-86 Bolt M6×10 28.00                                14.00                         

17 ST168F-1152032 terminal 122.50                              61.25                         

18 ST168F-1152004A Bridge Rectifier 350.00                              175.00                       

19 ST07FD-02010100 AVR 3,220.00                           1,610.00                    

20 ST02FD-1152035 Brush assy 294.00                              147.00                       

21 ST05FD-1152032 End cover 1,582.00                           791.00                       

22 ST07FD-02010002 Flange bolt M6×194 126.00                              63.00                         

23 ST07FD-1152001 Stator cover 140.00                              70.00                         

24 ST07FD-02010001 Flange bolt M10×1.25×280 168.00                              84.00                         

25 ST07FD-02011100 Stator assy 21,896.00                         10,948.00                  

26 ST07FD-02011200 Rotor comp 17,020.00                         8,510.00                    

27 ST05FD-1151600 cover 1,092.00                           546.00                       

28 ST188FD-1030011 Crankcase cover 7,630.00                           3,815.00                    

29 ST1P60F-1030004 O-Ring 42.00                                21.00                         

30 ST188F-1030003 oil filler cap 210.00                              105.00                       

31 ST190FD-Ⅱ-100000E Engine 47,840.00                         23,920.00                  

32 ST188FD-1741002-C glove 196.00                              98.00                         

33 ST188FD-1151104I gripe 1,120.00                           560.00                       

34 ST188F-1110005 Flat washer 28.00                                14.00                         

35 ST188F-1110007 annul 42.00                                21.00                         

36 ST188FD-1151102I Pin 133.00                              66.50                         

37 ST188FD-1151105I cover 35.00                                17.50                         

38 GB822-88 boltM6×40 28.00                                14.00                         

39 GB97.1-85 Washer Φ6 14.00                                7.00                           

40 ST05FD-1151206 build up 35.00                                17.50                         

41 ST05FD-1719000 manostat 343.00                              171.50                       

42 GB5789-86 boltM8×68 56.00                                28.00                         

43 GB5789-86 boltM6×29 35.00                                17.50                         

44 ST168FD-1151104F Vibration mount 59.50                                29.75                         

Price to Service 

Centers at 50% 

discount

SRP (Vat Inclusive)
Ref. 

No.
PART NO. Description



GASOLINE GENERATOR PARTS LIST - MODEL PM8800ES

Price to Service 

Centers at 50% 

discount

SRP (Vat Inclusive)
Ref. 

No.
PART NO. Description

45 ST188FD-1151103I Support leg 350.00                              175.00                       

46 GB6177-86 Nut M8 14.00                                7.00                           

47 ST05FD-1151300A Bottom rubber 1 294.00                              147.00                       

48 ST05FD-1151300B Bottom rubber 2 294.00                              147.00                       

49 GB5789-86 boltM8×20 24.50                                12.25                         

50 ST188FD-1151106I Axie 490.00                              245.00                       

51 ST168FD-1151107G Wheel 1,540.00                           770.00                       

52 GB97.1-85  φ16 Flat washer 14.00                                7.00                           

53 GB/T91-2000 Cotter Pin 14.00                                7.00                           

54 GB6177-86 Nut M10 14.00                                7.00                           

55 ST188FD-1151101I Farme 7,000.00                           3,500.00                    

56 GB62-88 Net M6 28.00                                14.00                         

57 ST188FD-1700210-C Battery setting plate 147.00                              73.50                         

58 FM12180 Battery 7,700.00                           3,850.00                    

59 ST188FD-1700203-C bolt M6 63.00                                31.50                         

60 ST188FD-1700200-C Battery guard 385.00                              192.50                       

61 GB5789-86 Bolt M8×50 28.00                                14.00                         

62 ST160F-1070001 Clip 28.00                                14.00                         

63 ST188FD-1160002 Fuel tube 154.00                              77.00                         

64 ST168FD-1160400 Fuel cock 246.40                              123.20                       

65 ST188FD-1160001 Fuel tank 6,638.80                           3,319.40                    

66 ST168F-1160500 Fuel filter 91.00                                45.50                         

67 ST168FD-1160200 Fuel tank cap 343.00                              171.50                       

68 GB819-85 Screw M5×6 28.00                                14.00                         

69 ST168FD-1160100 Fuel meter assy 364.00                              182.00                       

70 GB5789-86 Bolt M6×25 28.00                                14.00                         

71 GB5287-86 Washer Φ6 14.00                                7.00                           

72 ST188FD-1160300-C rubber 59.50                                29.75                         

73 ST188FD-1131001 Rubber tube 147.00                              73.50                         

74 ST188FD-1131015 Clip 49.00                                24.50                         

75 ST188FD-1131100 valve 476.00                              238.00                       

76 ST188FD-1131002 Rubber tube 28.00                                14.00                         

77 GB818-85 Screw M5×10 28.00                                14.00                         

78 ST188FD-1031200 Diaphragm assy. 945.00                              472.50                       

79 ST188FD-1130002 Packing 73.50                                36.75                         

80 ST188FD-1131000 Stay assy. 1,925.00                           962.50                       

81 ST188F-1020001 grommet 49.00                                24.50                         

82 ST190FD-Ⅱ-1133000 carburetor 5,110.00                           2,555.00                    

83 ST190FD-Ⅱ-1134000 Carburetor insulator 122.50                              61.25                         

84 ST188FD-1130003 Carburetor insulator packing 56.00                                28.00                         

85 ST188FD-1010002 Bolt 56.00                                28.00                         

86 GB6177-86 Nut M6 28.00                                14.00                         

87 ST188FD-1090006 Air cleaner stay 196.00                              98.00                         

88 ST188FD-1090100 Air cleaner case comp 1,820.00                           910.00                       



GASOLINE GENERATOR PARTS LIST - MODEL PM8800ES

Price to Service 

Centers at 50% 

discount

SRP (Vat Inclusive)
Ref. 

No.
PART NO. Description

89 ST188FD-1090002 Air cleaner seal 92.40                                46.20                         

90 GB6177-86 Nut M5 19.60                                9.80                           

91 ST188FD-1090003 separator 442.40                              221.20                       

92 ST188FD-1090004 element 413.00                              206.50                       

93 ST188FD-1090200 Air cleaner cover comp 459.20                              229.60                       

94 ST188FD-1080200 Control assy 980.00                              490.00                       

95 ST188FD-1010001 Bolt 63.00                                31.50                         

96 ST188FD-1100001 Muffler gasket 84.00                                42.00                         

97 ST190FD-Ⅱ-1101100 Ex pipe 630.00                              315.00                       

98 GB5781-86 Bolt M8×25 28.00                                14.00                         

99 ST188FD-1101200 muffler 3,640.00                           1,820.00                    

100 ST188FD-1100105 Muffler outer protector 245.00                              122.50                       

101 ST188FD-1100104 Muffler life protector 210.00                              105.00                       

102 ST188FD-1100104-B Muffler  inner protector 154.00                              77.00                         

103 GB5789-86 Bolt M8×20 28.00                                14.00                         

104 ST188FD-1100006 muffler  stay 210.00                              105.00                       

105 ST05-1201100A build up 35.00                                17.50                         

106 ST05-1201100B build up 35.00                                17.50                         

107 ST168FD-11511013G Join lead 175.00                              87.50                         

. Part description,reference and part number as shown in parts list                   www.promate.com.ph

. Model number

. Please provide following information for ordering parts and maintenance:


